

**CITY OF SOMERS POINT
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:
Reconstruction of Decatur Avenue Bulkhead
PROJECT NUMBER:
MA 7033.3

Engineers Estimate

Compass Construction
31 North Main St.
New Egypt, NJ 08533

Walters Marnie Construction
414 Woodbine-Ocean View Rd
Ocean View, NJ 08230

Wickberg Marine Contracting, Inc.
610 Main St.
Belford, NJ 07718

R.A. Walters & Son, Inc.
18 Hoffman Drive
Cape May Court House, NJ 08210

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID													
1	CLEARING SITE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2	REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD AND CUT EXISTING TIES-RODS	70	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
3	REMOVE EXISTING "DEAD-MAN" PILES, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	180	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00
4	REMOVE EXISTING STORM PIPE AND TIDEFLEX VALVE	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	130	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00
6	24" HIGH CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	30	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	60	S.Y.	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00
8	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	130	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00
9	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	25	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 4" THICK	130	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,080.00
11	VINYL SHEETING BULKHEAD	70	L.F.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 56,000.00
12	GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	35	S.Y.	\$ 4.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 70.00
13	HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL 1" DIA. TIE-RODS	230	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,300.00
14	HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL 5"x5" PLATE, ANCHOR BOLT, AND WASHER	20	UNIT	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	PRESSURE TREATED WOOD PILES 12" DIAMETER, "DEAD-MAN" WITH SUPPORTS	170	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 7,990.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00
16	24" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE, CLASS 52	20	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	TIDE CHECK VALVE, 24"	1	UNIT	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
18	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	100	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
19	HYDROSEEDING	100	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
20	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$158,790.00	\$93,590.00	\$118,760.00	\$126,640.00	\$136,950.00				